
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised 5
by Law to "be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and
Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 20th day of March 1943.

Name and Title aa set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland . • .

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited . - .

North °f Scotland Beit Tjimited . . . ,- , . , . . .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited..

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

The Head Offices
of the respective
Banks as stated

below and all the
Branch Offices of

such Banks in
Scotland.

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Edinburgh ...

Glasgow

Aberdeen . . .

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

Certificate.

£
396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£6 and
upwards.

2,961,995

3,005,857

2,562,161

3,674,345

3,268,650

2,512,029

2,594,907

2,867,321

Under £6.

4,471,518

3,961,620

3,379,177

4,300,560

4,050,447

2,837,346

1,378,454

2,779,367

Total.

7,433,513

6,967,477

5,941,338

7,974,905

7,319,097

5,349,375

3,973,361

5,646,688

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

daring Four Weeks ended
as above.

« Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

6,808,787

6,589,290

5,342,480

7,203,428

6,992,211

4,715,391

3,666,236

5,194,375

Silver.

289,785

228,242

229,489

424,046

190,635

217,509

128,761

239,013

Total.

7,098,572

6,817,532

5,571,969

7,627,474

7,182,846

4,932,900

3,794,997

5,433,388
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount
of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 30th day of March 1943. P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec, 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


