AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 20th day of March 1943.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices. The Head Offices of the respective Banks as stated below and all the Branch Offices of such Banks in Scotland.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	Edinburgh	£ 396,852	2,961,995	4,471,518	7,433,513	6,808,787	289,785	7,098,572
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	3,005,857	3,961,620	6,967,477	6,589,290	228,242	6,817,532
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	2,562,161	3,379,177	<b>5,94</b> 1, <b>3</b> 38	5,342,480	229,489	5,571,969
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	3,674,345	<b>4,3</b> 00,560	7,974,905	7,203,428	424,046	7,627,474
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	2 <b>97,024</b>	<b>3,2</b> 68,650	4,050,447	7,319,097	6,992,211	190,635	7,182,846
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Glasgow	454,346	2,512,029	2,837,346	5,349,375	4,715,391	217,509	4,932,900
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	<b>2,594</b> ,907	1,378,454	3,973,361	3,666,236	128,761	<b>3,</b> 794,997
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	<b>2,</b> 867,321	2,779,367	5,646,688	5,194,375	239,013	5,433,388

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 30th day of March 1943.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

\* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

122